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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner CommScope, Inc., hereby 

appoints Goodwin Procter LLP and the following practitioners as its attorneys to 

transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated 

with the inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 7,836,381: 

Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 

Sanjeet K. Dutta  

(Reg. No. 46,145) 

sdutta@goodwinlaw.com 

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 

601 Marshall Street  

Redwood City, CA 94063 

Tel:  (650) 752-3100 

Fax:  (650) 853-1038 

Brett M. Schuman  

(pro hac vice application to be filed) 

bschuman@goodwinlaw.com 

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 

Three Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

Tel:  (415) 733-6000 

Fax:  (415) 677-9041 

Andrew S. Ong 

(Reg. No. 69,076) 

aong@goodwinlaw.com 

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 

601 Marshall Street 

Redwood City, CA 94063 

Tel:  (650) 752-3100 

Fax:  (650) 853-1038 
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Amadou Diaw 

(pro hac vice application to be filed) 

adiaw@goodwinlaw.com 

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 

1900 N Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

Tel:  (202) 346-4000 

Fax:  (202) 346-4444 

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Petitioner CommScope, Inc. 

Date: November 1, 2022 

_________________________________________ 

Name:   James Shead 

Title: Senior Corporate Counsel – Litigation 
for Commscope, Inc. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e), 42.8(b)(4), and 42.105, the undersigned 

certifies that on November 1, 2022, a complete copy of the foregoing Petitioner 

CommScope, Inc.’s Power of Attorney was served via Federal Express Next 

Business Day Delivery to the Patent Owner by serving the correspondence address 

of record for the ’381 patent: 

Jason H. Vick 
SHERIDAN ROSS, PC 
Suite # 1200 
1560 Broadway 
Denver CO 80202 

Courtesy copies of the foregoing document were also served via Federal 

Express Next Business Day Delivery and email upon counsel of record for TQ 

Delta, LLC, the Patent Owner in IPR2022-00665: 

Christian J. Hurt 
THE DAVIS FIRM PC 
churt@davisfirm.com 

Peter J. McAndrews 
David Z. Petty 
MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY LTD. 
pmcandrews@mcandrews-ip.com 
dpetty@mcandrews-ip.com 
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Courtesy copies were also served via Federal Express Next Business Day 

Delivery and email upon counsel of record for Petitioner Nokia in IPR2022-00665 

at the following address: 

Christopher TL Douglas 
M. Scott Stevens
Karlee N. Wroblewski
Alston & Bird LLP
Bank of America Plaza
101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000
Charlotte, NC 28280-4000
Phone: 704.444.1000
Fax: 704.444.1111
christopher.douglas@alston.com
scott.stevens@alston.com
karlee.wroblewski@alston.com

Dated:  November 1, 2022 /Sanjeet K. Dutta/ 
Sanjeet K. Dutta (Reg. No. 46,145) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
601 Marshall Street 
Redwood City, California 94063 
Email: sdutta@goodwinlaw.com 
Tel.: +1 (650) 752-3100  
Fax: +1 (650) 853-1038 

Lead Counsel for Petitioner 
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